Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04200403 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U36 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR-9/I-95 FROM NORTH OF SR-870/COMMERCIAL BLVD TO SR-869

Limits: 86070000

Project(s): 44478615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 16.346 Miles Contract Days: 840

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/03/20

Total Proposal Length: 16.346 Miles Contract Execution Days: 840
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,891,197.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of milling and resurfacing of SR 9 from north of

Commercial boulevard (SR 870) to SW 10th street (SR 870), in Broward County (86070) County. The project ranges from M.P.
15.537 to M.P. 22.927. Five sections of SR 9 mainline will be milled and resurfaced and will consist of 12-foot general use lanes
and 12-foot express lanes separated by a 4-foot buffer with express lane markers. Other components of the project include
installation of traffic monitoring sites, and signing and pavement markings.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Asphalt Paving & Pavement Markings. Work experience form must be
submitted with the bid.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U36
Description

Section 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0327-70- 1
0337- 7- 25
0546- 72- 1
0630- 2-11
0635- 2-11
0660- 1-101
0660- 2-102
0671- 2-40
0695- 1- 1

0695- 6-12

0695- 7-131

0705-11- 5

0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-124

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 16-101
0711-16-131

0711- 16-133

0711- 16-201

MOBILIZATION (44478615201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44478615201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&l, TYPE 1

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH
& INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3,
BASE MOUNT

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 36" MANAGED
LANES- EXPRESS LANE MARKER

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44478615201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OF
3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"-
APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"
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Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
SY
TN
GM
LF
EA
EA
AS
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

LS
GM

LF

EA
EA
GM
GM

GM

GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1,976.000
2,130.000
22,456.000
620.000
335.000
160.000
180.000
180.000
67,406.000
3,706.200
2.775
459.000
6.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
30.000

30.000
5.000
15,150.000

1.000
5.544

1,371.000

13.000
7.000
0.378
4.372

0.316

2.765
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