## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04200403 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U36 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR-9/I-95 FROM NORTH OF SR-870/COMMERCIAL BLVD TO SR-869

Limits: 86070000

Project(s): 44478615201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:16.346 MilesContract Days:840Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:04/03/20Total Proposal Length:16.346 MilesContract Execution Days:840

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$2,891,197.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Contract consists of milling and resurfacing of SR 9 from north of Commercial boulevard (SR 870) to SW 10th street (SR 870), in Broward County (86070) County. The project ranges from M.P. 15.537 to M.P. 22.927. Five sections of SR 9 mainline will be milled and resurfaced and will consist of 12-foot general use lanes and 12-foot express lanes separated by a 4-foot buffer with express lane markers. Other components of the project include installation of traffic monitoring sites, and signing and pavement markings.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Asphalt Paving & Pavement Markings. Work experience form must be submitted with the bid.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U36				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	0001 DELINEAT	FORS (UN)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44478615201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44478615201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	1,976.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	2,130.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	22,456.000
	0102-74- 2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	620.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	335.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	160.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	180.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	180.000
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	67,406.000
	0337- 7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	3,706.200
	0546- 72- 1	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	GM	2.775
	0630- 2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	459.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	6.000
	0660- 1-101	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1	EA	4.000
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	4.000
	0671- 2-40	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA	1.000
	0695- 1- 1	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	30.000
	0695- 6-12	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS	EA	30.000
	0695- 7-131	TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, BASE MOUNT	EA	5.000
	0705- 11- 5	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 36" MANAGED LANES- EXPRESS LANE MARKER	EA	15,150.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44478615201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM	5.544
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	1,371.000
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	13.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	7.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.378
	0711- 16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, $6$ ",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	4.372
	0711- 16-133	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"-APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.316
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	2.765